County of **CAMDEN** State of Missouri

1 Court Circle, Suite 1 Camdenton, Missouri 65020

Presiding CommissionerIke Skelton

1st District Commissioner
James Gohagan

Office of the CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

Commission ClerkRowland Todd

2nd District CommissionerDon Williams

---INVITATION TO BID---

The Camden County Commission is accepting bids for the rebuild of the backup generator for the Juvenile Justice Center. The unit is to operate with the current transfer system inside the building and must power existing backup circuits.

Unit specification are 80kw 3 Phase 120/40, propane feed.

Scope of work: removal of the old components and installation of new components, any needed changes to the current concrete pad, all connections to the new unit, startup testing to the new unit and facility. **Bidder must be able to provide warranty service during the warranty period.**

For bid specifications and to view the project contact Eddie Eidson, Maintenance Supervisor, at 573-216-5155.

Sealed bids must be in the hands of Rowland A. Todd, County Clerk, by 10:00 AM on Thursday, July 11, 2024. One (1) original and Four (4) copies of the bid must be submitted to the following address:

Rowland A. Todd Camden County Clerk 1 Court Circle NW, Suite 2 Camdenton, MO 65020

The outer envelope shall be marked in the lower left hand corner "240711 JJC Generator" along with the business name of the contractor/company submitting the bid.

The Camden County Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids submitted. The Camden County Commission has the right to accept the best and lowest bid submitted.

Camden County Commission

PHONE (573) 346-4440 X-1244 FAX (573) 346-5181